Permanent Mission of Bangladesh
To the United Nations, New York

No. PMBNY/Holiday/2019 Date: 08 January 2020

CIRCULAR

The list of Holidays for 2020 to be observed by the Permanent Mission of Bangladesh to the

United Nations are as follows:

SLNo. Occasion Day Date
1 New Year’s Day (UN) Wednesday 01 January
2 Martyrs Day and International Mother Friday 21 February
Language Day
3 Birth Anniversary of the Father of the Nation Tuesday 17 March
4 Independence & National Day Thursday 26 March
5 Shab-e-Borat Thursday 09 April
6 Good Friday (UN) Friday 10 April
7 Easter-Monday (UN) Monday 13 April
8 Bangla New Year Tuesday 14 April
9 May Day Friday 01 May
10 Buddha Purnima Wednesday 18 May
11 Jummatul Bida Friday 22 May
12 Memorial Day (US) Monday 25 May
13 Eid-ul-Fitr (UN&BD) Sunday-Tuesday 24-26 May
14 US Independence Day (UN) Thursday 04 July
15 Eid-ul-Azha (UN&BD) Friday-Sunday 31July-
02 August
16 Janmashtami Tuesday 11 August
17 National Mourning Day Saturday 15 August
18 Labor Day Monday 02 September
19 Durga Puja Monday 26 October
20 Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi Friday 30 October
21 Thanksgiving Day (UN) Thursday 28 November
22 Victory Day Wednesday 16 December
23 Christmas Day (UN) Friday 25 December
Total Holidays 22 days
02. This issues with the kind concurrence of H.E. the Ambassador and Permanent

Representative.
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Mohammed Nore-Alam
Head of Chancery

Distribution:
All Officers and Officials of the Mission.



